' FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ﬂ,ﬂ

PETILON FOR ZONING Vi ANCE '

ik i e et )
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 3’_11--")
1 or we,.__RORES. Wy HAXAS8SRX. __ legal owner...of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described In the description and plat atlached hereto and made & part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Snction..1370.38._(3)._to 'permit_sjide yard ___
scebacks of.28. feet for_hoth._sidesn.in._liew of the required S0 feet|

fvaly,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, o the Zoning Law of Eaitimore County for the|
following reasons: (Indicate hardship or practical difficulty) e _ \
I would liluumamluzlmlumpmmmbyun'& i
present is 100'x250'. Also wmt-LyMotm-xhtimhu;;Lnr‘ A :
& B A

the area have 100! wide lots. v L

Ve b
ey i A

See attached description
s

Address._ 1106

S SEHAN
* - =5%1 4

Petitioner's Attorney Protestant’s Attorney

GNBER RECEIVED FOR FULING

197 _5 ha the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
of Battimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

L 197 6, ar Tt 30 clock

February 20, 1976

Mr, Robert W, Hardester
1106 Beech Drive
Baltimare, Maryland 21220

RE: Petition for Variances
§/8 of Seneca Road, 850' SE of
Chestaut Road = 15th Electlon
Distriet
Rohert W. Hardester - Petiticner
NO. 76-157-A (Item Ne. 125)

Dear Mr. Hardester:

1 have this dats passed my Order in the above referanced matter.
Copy of said Order i attached,

Very traly yours,

/Y

S. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoulng Commicsloner

SED/srl
Attachments

cc: John W. Hessian, IIl, Esquire
Psople's Counsel

COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Legislative Session 1976, Legislative Day No, _1

RESOLUTION NO,_2-76

Mr. _ Norman Lauenstein , Councilman

RE: PETITIOM FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
South sido of Seneca Read 850 feet
Southeast of Chestnut Road, 15th District s OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

By the Count* Councll, _Januarv 4, 1976

I
Q

WILLIAM D. FROMM
DIRECTOR

WHEREAS, Robert William i 3 an pl in the County

Police Department, and his wife are the owners of a parcel of land known as lots

167 and 168, Seneca Road, Dowleys Quartors, Maryland, in the Fifteenth Election

District of Baltimore County, and

WHEREAS, Robert William Hardester has filed a Petition for a Special
Exception and Variance with the Zoning Commissioner in connection with certain
proposed improvements to said property, and

WHEREAS, pursuart to Section 1001 (a} and (b} ef the Ba'timore County Charter,
Robert William Hardester, has by this reeolution, made a full public disclosure
of all pertinent fagts to the respactive members of the County Council of Baltimore
Gounty.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Gounty Council of Baltimore Gounty, Maryland, that,
based solely on the ‘orogoing facts, the interest of Robert William Hardester, dogs

not violate the public interest.

okice ef pianning and roning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301) 494-3211

February 9, 1976

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Itam #125, Zoning Advisary Committee Meeting, Janvery 13, 1976, ore as follows:

Property Osmer: Robert W. Hordester
Location: 5/5 Seneca Rood., B50 feet SE of Chestnut Rood

Existing Zoning: R.D.P.

P Zoring: Varionce to permit side yord setbacks of 28 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet
No. of Acres: 100 x 250

District: 15th

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and affers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the appruprioteness of the 20ring in question, but are to assure that
all porties ore mode oware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have

a bearing on this petition.

Adjacert property ownership must be shawn on the site plan.
Very truly yours,

e
Jobn L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist Il
Project and Development Planning

ROBERT W. HARDESTER, Petitioner

Case No. 76-157-A

1183
ORDER TO ENTER

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County Chorter,
| hereby enter my in this p ding. You are

hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therafors, and of the

1o notify me of any

pasiage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

lotlacten £ zz,:% A Gad to Mol 7T
Charles E. K . Jr. jd‘n W. Hessian, 111
Deputy Peaple's Counsal People's Counsel

County Office Building

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Order wos mailed to Mr, Robert W,

Haordester, 1106 Beech Drive, Baltimore, Marylond 21220, Pefitioner.

Cose 2 o350

a1

county
‘departmeni of public works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

EEFETIR
Pebruary 17, 1376

Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item #125 (1975-1976)
Property Owner: Robert W. Hardester

5/5 Seneca Rd., B50" 5/B cf Chestnut Rd.
Existing Zoning: RDP

Proposed Zoning: Variarce to permit side yard
setbatks of 20' in lieu of the required 50'.
Wo. of Acres: 100 x 250 District: 15th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in comnection with the subject
item.

Highways:

Soneca Road, an existing public road, is proposed to be improved in the future
as a 30-foot closed section roadway ca & 50-foot right-ot-way. Highway improvements
are not required at this tims. Highway right-of-way widening, includie any necessary
revertible casements for slopes will be required in connection with any grading or
building permit application.

“n event that the indicated J0-foot "paper” street contiguous to the west side
of Lot 167 would be improved in the future as a pnblic street, it would pe similarly
improved and highway right-of-way widening, including a fillet area for sight

at the and any revartible for slopes
would be required at that time.

Further infommation may be ubtained from the Baltimore County Bureau of
Engineering. The submitted plan must be revised to indicate the proposed highway
right-of-way widening.

Sedimont Controls

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization covld

" of the property. A grading permit is, thorefore, necessazy for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE
Robert W. Hardester, Petitioner

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Seneca Road,
approximately 850 feet southeast of Chestnut Road, and being
Lot Nos. 167 and 168 of the "lst Addition to Flat 2 of
Bowleys Quarters” recorded amongst the Land Records of
Baltimore C ounty in Liber 9 folio 12.

T Item #125 (1975-1976)
Proparty Owner: Sobert W. Hardester
Page 2

February 17, 1976
Storm Drains:

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by
the concentration of su-face waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due
to improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the
full responsibiiity of the Petitioner.
Water;

An B-inch public water main exists in Seneca Road.

Sanitary Sewer:

Fublic sanitary sewerage is not available to serve this property, which indicates
proposed use of a private onsite disposal system. The Baltimore County Comprehensive
Sewerage plan, amended August 1974, indicates “Planned Service” in the area in
€ to 10 years.

very truly yours,

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engirsering

H. Shalowitz (See Laura G. Vogeler Property)

Z-5W Key Sheet

8 NE 45 Pos. Sheet
NE 2 L Topo

91 Tax Map

G S
Jun 171976




ORBER RECEIVED FOR FILING

mm.._ 197 .6, that the hereln Peﬂh l-' the aforulnunﬂmnd Vlﬂ-
ind after dlu date of this
T, -nh]uc: to the approval of & site plan by ic Works
the Office of Planning and Zoning,

Pursuant 1o the adverticement, posting of properly and public hearing on the above petition

and it that by reason of.

the shove Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commisstoner of Ballimore County, this
of oeee e, L . 197 __, that the above Varlance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

BL-I.'ﬂlOIE COUNTY, unrﬂnn

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date_FeDruary 10, 1976

10_5: Eric DiNe

6=157-A n_for Varisnce for Side Yards. South
sumjmulm.l.l ls.? z\ .l‘ul;!sw B T toat

Peﬂl.lunar = lchrt \l \lardutlr

15th District

Mearing: Wednesday, February 16, 1976 at 7:30 P.N.

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
this petition at this time.

am D, Fromm
Directer of Planning

WDF :NEGimjs FB1077E PN

March 3, 1976

Mr. 8, Erioc DiNenna
Planning and Zoning 0ffice

FEb Lot 167 & 168
Seneca Road
Bowleys Cuarters

Dear Sirt
On Pebruary 20, 1976 & hearing was held in reference to
a variance regurding the above referenced property. The wariance
vas granted at that time. If any appeals are filed, I will accept
full finarcial responaibility.
Sincerely,

QUG o,

Hobert W. Hacdester
1106 Beech Drive

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS
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TOWSON, MARYLAND 21704
(3011 &8

Reincks

O0ffica of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towscn, Marylaad 21204

Attention: Mr. Jack Dillom, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Commtttes

Ret Property Owner: Hobert ¥. Hardester
Location: 8/8 Seneos Road, 850 Feet SE of
Chastmt Road
It o, 1285 Zoning Agenda Jamary 13, 1976
Gontlemen:
Furguant to your request, the referenced has been surveyed by this

Buresu and the comsents below marked with an *x" are applicable and Tequived
to ba corrsoted or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

( ) 1. Pire by for the

located at intarvals of

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Dapartmsent of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the sits,
The vehicle desd-end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Departmant.

The site shall be mads to comply with all nppumlh pnrtl of the
Fire Prevention Code pricr to

The tuildings and structures -ﬂlun‘wm--donthnnh shall
comply with all applicable requirsmenta of the Hatloosl Pire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "The Life Safety Code™, 1970 Editicn prior
to ootupanay,

Sits plans are approved as drawn,

Tha Fire Prevention Bureau has no comsents at this time.
Y deting Deputy Chiel

Special Inspection Divisiom Fire Prevention Buresu




g BOARD OF EDUCATION
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE it s B .. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

January 29, 1976 DONALD J. ROOF, M.D.. M.

§ M.
COUNTY OFFECE mubiommg DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

111 W Chenspeaks Avenia
Tovioa, Maryland 71304

Januvary 21, 1976 Date: ramuary 23, 1976

Mr. Robert W. Hardester

Pianklin ™ logans, ‘ Ror Teem 125 |
xxxxxxxlxusxxux 4 January 29, 1976
Chalrnaa L g M. Robert W. Mardester Page 2
1106 Beech Drive 4 9 Mr. 5. Erlc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner ' Mr. S, Erlc OiNenna
Baltimore, Maryland 21220 Dffice of Planning and Zoning 4 Zoning Commissicner
; County Office Building i Baltimors County Offlce Bullding
RE1 }’:’“T.‘;".’ Petition :m; i.n accordance with Section 1001 {a) and (b] of the Towson, Maryland 21204 " Tawson, Maryland 21204
om 3 altimore Zounty Charter, a Resolution (Bill 2-70) war %
uERLAN DR Robart W. Hurdester - Petitioner passcd on Januvary 4, 1976 by the Counly Counc . Dear Nr. DiNemna: ’ Z.A.C. Meating of: January 13, 1976
PURTAY OF Dear Mr. Hardester: This petition in accepted for £i1ine hie i ; 2 Comments on Ttem #125, Zoning Advisory Commitre
it FrITtAG 4 g on the date o SEnEEE 130 1§ ¥ tee Meeting,
the enclosed filing cortificate, | He - 3155 i 0 76, are as follow Ra: |tem 125
MERT O The Zoning Plans Advicory Commitbtec has date and Lime, whi will e held Property Owner: Hobert n. Hardest
: e reviewed the plans submitted vitli the above _ note Chan 90 doye o & froperiy Oeder: Msberk:¥: Hurduster tocatfan: 5/5 Seacca fand . $50° 5 L of Chestrut Road
;r,f(:rr_t;nd pgti:‘.imx ard r‘..u:. Rt .;rm «;n site [icld will be Lo " fie : A é‘;::‘t:::? S{S Sen:t:; -:uad.. 850 fect SE ot tnut R, | Present Zonlng: R.D.P. ’
pupeetion o e proporly Whe following comaonis . oning LDLb, Proposed Zoning: Variance to se dey
| are a result of this rovie inapection. ' o Proposed Zoning: \':r:;n;r to rul‘r-n stde yard sethacks ! inal Yo af I!.::r::‘tllu::'m:l ;:rgx‘“mc“ e
o t. In llew of the required 50 fe. )
. Theoe COMMEnts arc nat rded to Ind 3 ? ¥o. of Acres: 100 x 250 l
" the appropristeness of the ny action 1o (. 5 . Dlsericts 15th ‘.
but to assure that all partic. are made s f € 4 1
plans or problems with regord o the devolopmo o % 3y Metropolftan water Is avallable,
Nins that moy have a !} indgoen this e o e e M }
l i Flle o i i : - J A vonplete soil evaluation muat be conducted,

il it with the Zoning Comuni

g M
as to the appropriaten of the reaac nend FrE:JdD Very truly yours,

1 District:
No. Acres:

The subject property Is located oo the souih Encloguve . ] - 0
side of Sencca Read, 850 fecl southeast of Chestion, —r . sV e i
o Rd ARE, - e % Thomas H. Devlin, Director
poemiy aids BUREAU OF EXVIKONMENTAL SERVICES

|
‘ : e Vivertor of Planning

Kead, and is curreatly an un
potitioner is requesting s v
yard setbacks of 28 feet in 1io @ of o
foct in order that a new dwelling may
the lot, Adjacent propertion o e ampr
family dwellings.

Dear Mr. Ditar =: -

e Joecated o + X
£ i RiW:dlas o heating on sTudent popalation,

This Comnittee hag little ¢ it on this
| petition with the exception of what indigatol to
be a propesed roadway of Daltimore County on tho
northwest side of this property. FPlease note the
comments of the Pureau of Enginecring concerning
the status of this roadway. The petitioner in this
casa is currently employed with Balta.nore Counly,

Very ftruly yours,

/

welet w, hoy
Flela Pepresentative.

Mizk Pateny o
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

wall Mop | Originel Dupiicule Tracing 200 Shee!
T by dote | by

FUNCTION

dute | by | dute | by gy date by | date

NEWSPARERS TOWSON, MD Samary f4 L9t

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSON],

RANDALLSTOW N My 21144 Jin.. By 1 7s

3 weekly newspaper printed

A
Location of propenty. . £ 5. gl oonfacentise £l

and published in Towson, Halumore (ounty. Md . emoo s each

TUNS b TOCEREIEY vhe ey ol s

afc coe Limc sutcessive weoks before the IS Y R
WAt ek dee matesd of O Gt Limi.  suCcamstwaoweoks before the  tto o . b
Patition for s ¥ o et HoterLer “"-'-hﬂ-';:b‘n“____ i
was inmented ke §000 it 0 Sl say of Fehpyary . 19 0%, the MR publication tion of & 7/“‘5‘_““
Airtanas Retwiin any bullding bn o
ADP. o
tr‘-su?t‘.?-'t':'-'n.'f' appearing on the 2OLh day ol Jauary . ¥ (s TS A
poreel ot land 1n the P
Catinsiifl ot D i oty Remmrli: cecotzes
L Dundali 1. - {55 e Bonkdibconesdintin ’
o Tomes ¥ Lim I TR THE JEFFERSONIAN, S T
1T Quarien™ reserded ‘the i /
Liad Bocords of -u-“-n -7
‘-I.L-hll. = i cmime h
werkly e spapers bbbt Balron s Wars b o Bt & M = A e anager.
Wesring Due: Weassaday, Fubrs- s
OTIE N T T S— - - S Y Kt e the Lk s -m.- “i‘\. Cost of Advertsement, § SRR
o abrmiarge 1 Zhen it 1t s e e e et e m_nm.-_“‘.r-',_-“. . ‘

the beses of  don. 28, 1978, .
JOATIONS 1N BALTIMORE CCUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
STHOMEE QG LI AT TONS 1]

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

. f Your Petition has been received * this d’d day of

1977 Filing Foe 5025:40 . meceived Cheekd, g,
A = ”
Cash

. 31614

td —Other

-5, Erlc Din 7
Zoning Commissioner
Fatitd, J%ﬂbm
oner_J Submitted by

Petitioner's Attorney,

Reviewed v 7

arcuven Bobart V. Hardester, 1106 Besch Dr., Balto., Md.
™o Eh200—

* This is not to be interpreted as acce

assignment of a hearing date.

NeeDs “No - CoNFueT Coune; | Acfion

Ptance of the Petition for

o, and yosting of

F16-15T-4

whE 1 0 27 250 Cue wBS 618 17

VALIOATIGN OR BIOMATURE OF CASNIER



